03-29-2002



Form PTO-1594

03/28/2002

01 FC:481

EET
Υ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GAINOR MEDICAL NORTH AMERICA, LLC 3 ·/3 · 02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Internal Address: Street Address:_1850 Parkway Place, Suite 900 City:MariettaState:_GA_Zip:_30067 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/01/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Association
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,139,970
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley K. Groff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GARDNER GROFF & MEHRMAN, P.C. 600 Village Trace, Bldg. 23, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 50-1513
City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Bradley K. Groff Ga. Bar No. 312,930 Name of Person Signing Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0365

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA

(Under Section 14-11-210 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act)

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "company") is Gainor Medical North America, LLC.

SECOND: The date the articles of organization of the company were filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia is June 29, 1995.

THIRD: The amendment to the articles of organization of the company is as follows:

The name of the company is "Facet Technologies, LLC".

FOURTH: The effective date of this document shall be upon filing with the Secretary of State.

Parker H. Petit

Sole Managing Member

In. W as 01 1 897

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0366

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 010320879 CONTROL NUMBER: K520512 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/2001

REFERENCE : 0044

PRINT DATE : 02/01/2001

FORM NUMBER : 662

MATRIA HEALTHCARE, INC. KIM L. BLANKENSHIP 1850 PARKWAY PALCE MARIETTA, GA 30067

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF NAME

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GAINOR MEDICAL NORTH AMERICA, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of correction in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of correction.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



RECORDED: 03/13/2002





Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0367